1
Synchronous Step-Down MOSFET Drivers
ZL1505
The ZL1505 is an integrated high-speed, high-current
N-channel MOSFET driver for synchronous step-down DC/DC
conversion applications. When used with Zilker Labs Digital-
DC™ PWM controllers, the ZL1505 enables dynamically
adaptive dead-time control that optimizes efficiency under all

NOTE:
3. I = Input, O = Output, PWR = Power OR Ground.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 4, 7)
PART
MARKING
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ZL1505ALNNT (Note 5) 1505 -40 to +125 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3D
ZL1505ALNNT1 (Note 5) 1505 -40 to +125 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3D
ZL1505ALNNT6 (Note 5) 1505 -40 to +125 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3D
ZL1505ALNFT (Note 6) 1505 -40 to +125 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3D
ZL1505ALNFT1 (Note 6) 1505 -40 to +125 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3D
ZL1505ALNFT6 (Note 6) 1505 -40 to +125 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3D
NOTES:
4. Please refer to Tech Brief TB347 for details on reel specifications.
5. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu
plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are